
PRASAR BHARATI

DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN

PURCHASE DIRECTORATE (ENGG.)

DOORDARSHAN BHAWAN

NEW DELHI – 110001

F. No. 19(2)2022-23E1 (P) TV(EOI Pitampura)                                    29/12/2022

Notice inviting Open e-Tender (Expression of Interest) (NIT-09/2022-23)

Prasar  Bharati,  Doordarshan  invites  Expression  of  Interest  (EOI)  towards

Development of Dr B. R. Ambedkar TV Tower complex at Pitampura for innovative

Dynamic lighting and Tourist Attraction from reputed registered bidders.

The  interested  bidders,  who  qualify  the  criteria  mentioned  in  the  EOI

document, may submit their response accordingly. The EOI will be opened on 2nd  

February, 2023 at 12:00 Hrs. The detailed EOI document can be viewed /downloaded

from  website  https://prasarbharati.eproc.in.  It  is  also  available  on  Prasar  Bharati

website https://prasarbharati.gov.in/pbtenders or from https://eprocure.gov.in.

The  Pre  -  bid  conference  with  the  prospective  bidders  for  the  above

mentioned EOI will  be held in Malgudi,  5th floor,  Tower-A,  Doordarshan Bhawan,

Copernicus Marg,  New Dehi-110001 on  10.01.2023 at 15:00 Hrs or through Video

conferencing (VC). Queries may be sent by email at ddpurchase401@yahoo.co.in or

Queries for Pre-bid may be uploaded on the Procurement Portal of Prasar Bharati,

https://prasarbharati.eproc.in till 06.01.2023, 1700 Hrs.  

This issues without any commitment on the part of Prasar Bharati.

 

 

 

 

Assistant Engineer

Phone: +91-11-23114401

Email:  ddpurchase401@yahoo.co.in
 

File No.19(2)2022-23E1(P)TV(EOIPITAMPURA)



PRASAR BHARATI  

DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN 

PURCHASE DIRECTORATE (ENGG.) 

 DOORDARSHAN BHAWAN 
NEW DELHI – 110001 

F.No. 19(2)2022-23EI(P)TV(EOI Pitampura)    29.12.2022 

 

Notice inviting Open e-Tender (NIT-09/2022-23) 
 

(A) GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS: 
 

1. The scope of work / Supply of stores to be tendered are available in the complete bid 
documents which can be viewed / downloaded free of cost from e-procurement portal of 
Prasar Bharati, https://prasarbharati.eproc.in, or from the website Prasar Bharati, 
www.prasarbharati.gov.in or CPP Portal http://eprocure.gov.in.  

2. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid will be submitted concurrently duly digitally signed on 
the website https://prasarbharati.eproc.in  

3. No claim shall be entertained on account of any Technical snag or disruption of internet 
service being used by bidders. Bidders are advised to upload their bids well in advance to 
avoid last minute technical snags. 

4. All Corrigendum/Amendment/Corrections, if any, will be published on the website 
https://prasarbharati.eproc.in.  

5. All documents / papers uploaded / submitted by the bidder must be in English and legible. 
6. It is mandatory for all the applicants to have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate, with both 

DSC Components i.e. signing & Encryption, (in the name of the person who will sign the bid 
document) from any of the licensed Certifying Agency.  For helpdesk, please contact e-
Tendering Cell and Help Desk Support on Monday to Friday Ph: 0124-4302033/36/37, 
prasarbharatisupport@c1india.com .Bidder may contact the Service provider of e-
procurement Portal, at mobile no. +91-8130606629 for DSC related queries or can email at 
vikas.kumar@c1india.com/prasarbharatisupport@c1india.com. 

7. It  is  highly  recommended  that  the  bidders  should  not  to  wait  till  the  last  date  of  bid  
submission  to  avoid complications like internet connectivity issue, network problems, 
system crash down, power failure, browser compatibility issue, system compatibility issue, 
improper digital signature certificate problem etc. In view of this context, neither Prasar 
Bharati nor C1 India Pvt. Ltd will be responsible for such eventualities.  

8. The Bidders/ Vendors shall be charged the Processing Fees in according with the Estimated 
Cost of respective Tenders. The following are the charges to be paid by the Bidders /Vendors 
on the e-procurement portal: 

 

Estimated value of Tender Processing fees  

Per Tender Per Bidder Total  including GST 

Less than or Equal to Rs. 10 Lakhs ₹ 475.00 + 18 % GST ₹560.50 
More than 10 Lakhs but Less than or 

equals to 50 Lakhs 
₹ 925.00 + 18 % GST ₹1091.50 

More than 50 Lakhs ₹ 1150.00 + 18 % GST ₹1357.00 

Annual charges for Online Bidder / 
Vendor for the Registration 

₹ 450.00 + 18 % GST ₹531.00 

 

9. If in case, for any particular Tender, Estimated Cost is unknown to Prasar Bharati, the 
Processing Fee would Rs. 1150.00 + 18% GST 

10. To participate in the e-bid, it is mandatory for the Applicants to get themselves registered with 
the Prasar Bharati e-Tendering Portal (https://prasarbharati.eproc.in) to have a user ID & 
Password which has to be obtained by submitting a non-refundable annual registration 
charges of Rs. 450/- plus 18% GST through online mode (net banking/debit card/credit card). 
Validity of Registration is 1year. 

11. Page No. shall be given on each and every paper/documents serially uploaded in the technical 
bid. 

12. Bidders shall ensure to quote rate of each item. If any cell is left blank and no rate is quoted 

https://eoffice.prasarbharati.gov.in/eFile/?x=ejsemM3fdDxXftJFt93Pym9mPhbx-okU
https://prasarbharati.eproc.in/
http://www.prasarbharati.gov.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/
https://prasarbharati.eproc.in/
https://prasarbharati.eproc.in/
mailto:prasarbharatisupport@c1india.com
mailto:vikas.kumar@c1india.com/prasarbharatisupport@c1india.com
https://prasarbharati.eproc.in/


by the bidders, the rate of such item shall be treated as “0” (Zero). 
13. To participate in bidding, bidders have to pay Tender Processing Fee as mentioned in the Para 

2.1.7 through online mode (net banking/debit card/credit card). 
14. The Bidder may modify or withdraw their bid after submission prior to the Bid Due Date. No 

Bid shall be modified or withdrawn by the Bidder after the Bid Due Date and Time. 
15. The successful Bidders will be required to furnish Performance Security Deposit within 30 

days of placement of contract at the rate of 3% (three percent) of value of contract in one of 
the acceptable forms as per tender documents.(Ref: Ministry of Finance, Department of 
Expenditure Order No.F.9/4/2020-PPD dated 30-12-2021).Performance Security shall be in 
the form of Account Payee Demand draft, NEFT/RTGS from any scheduled bank(s), Fixed 
Deposit Receipt (FDR), Bankers Cheque or Bank Guarantee from an Indian scheduled 
Commercial Bank in an acceptable form. 

16. Technical Bid must contain scanned copy of Unconditional Acceptance of Prasar Bharati’s 
Tender Terms &Conditions, GST details and EMD etc. 

17. The financial Bid shall be opened only of those Bidder(s) found to be meeting the Technical 
qualifying requirements. In case of nonresponsive Bids, Financial Bids shall not be opened. 
The opening date of financial bid will be decided later on and same will be informed to 
eligible Bidders in advance. 

18. Bidders are advised to submit written queries in advance of the Pre-Bid Meeting. The Pre-Bid 
queries may also be submitted through e-procurement portal of Prasar Bharati. After the 
Meeting, the techno-commercial requirements may be revised, if considered necessary. After 
that no request/query will be entertained. 

19. Prasar Bharati reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications without assigning 
any reasons. Prasar Bharati also reserves the right to annul the tender process at any stage 
without assigning any reason. 

20. If any clarification is needed from the bidder about the deficiency in his uploaded documents, 
he will be asked to provide it through e-procurement portal of Prasar Bharati. The bidder shall 
upload the requisite clarification/documents within time specified by Prasar Bharati, failing 
which tender will be liable for rejection. 

21. Prasar Bharati reserves the right to reject whose performance at ongoing Supply/ Work(s) is 
below par and usually poor and has been issued letter of restrain/Temporary/Permanent debar 
by any office of Prasar Bharati, Government or Public sector. (Rule 151, GFR 2017)Prasar 
Bharati reserves the right to verify the credential submitted by the agency at any stage (before 
or after the award of the work). If at any stage, any information /documents submitted by the 
applicant is found to be incorrect/false or have some discrepancy which disqualifies the firm 
then Prasar Bharati shall take the following action: 
i. Forfeit the entire amount of EMD submitted by the firm. 
ii. The agency shall be liable for debarment from tendering in Prasar Bharati, apart from 

any other appropriate contractual/legal action. 
iii. Public procurement policy for Micro, small and medium enterprises registered under 

MSME shall be followed as per the directives of Government of India prevailing at the 
date of acceptance 

22. Bidders have to submit a GST Registration Certificate while uploading the tender. 
23. Bidders shall separately indicate the HSN/SAC code, rate and amount of GST for each quoted 

item as applicable on the date of tendering in their offer, failing which the offer may be 
rejected.    

24. IGST and Compensation Cess (wherever applicable) will be levied on imports. 
25. Terms & Conditions given in Technical specifications will supersede for conflict with any 

terms & conditions given in Tender Document. 
26. Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order No. P-45021/2/2017-B. E-II dated 

15.06.2017 & revised Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 29.05.2019 of Government 
of India, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of industrial Policy and Promotion 
shall be applicable. 

27. The bidders are required to submit the dully signed integrity pact, if estimated cost is above 2 
Crore otherwise submit it unsigned. 

28. The insertion of Rule 144(xi) in General Financial Rules, 2017 in “Fundamental principles of 
public buying” regarding the Bidders from countries sharing a land border with India vide 



OM No F.No 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23rd July, 2020 of Ministry of Finance shall be 
applicable. 

29. The tenders under this NIT are only for Indian bidders as per Amendments in General 
Financial Rules, 2017- Global Tender Enquiry issued by Department of Expenditure of 
Ministry of Finance vide Letter F.N. F.No.12/17/2019-PPD dated 15.05.2020. 
 

(B)LIST OF MANDATORY DOCUMENTS: 
 
1. Authorization to sign the EOI by the applicant. 
2. EOI Document competes along with all Schedule-I and Schedule-II are digitally 

signed and enclosed with the offer. 
3. Certificate of incorporation, Registration, GST/Sales tax registration etc. and other 

related details must accompany the EOI. 
4. ISO or any applicable equivalent certification as applicable. 
5. Letter of Submission as per EOI submission formats. 
6. Declaration regarding acceptance of terms and conditions of the EOI and declaration 

of not been blacklisted by any Organization as per eligibility criteria clause 4.1.   
7. Documentary proof of financial standing and Annual turnover. 
8. Details of Existing partnerships in relevant geographical regions, if any.    

 

 

 

 
 

                                                                                                                     Assistant Engineer 
                                                                                                                                                For Director General 



HTRa 

PRASAR BHAR 

Prasar Bharati 

Expression of Interest Document 

Tender Reference Number: EOl/ xXXx 

LME E| Pitompuna Tv Touwen L 

dai 2.0.12. 202 2. 

Tender Reference Number: EQl/ xNXX 

739634/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

338

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

104



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

166/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

339

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

105



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

167/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

340

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

106



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

168/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

341

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

107



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

169/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

342

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

108



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

170/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

343

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

109



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

171/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

344

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

110



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

172/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

345

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

111



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

173/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

346

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

112



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

174/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

347

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

113



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

175/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

348

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

114



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

176/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

349

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

115



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

177/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

350

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

116



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

178/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

351

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

117



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

179/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

352

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

118



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

180/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

353

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

119



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

181/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

354

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

120



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

182/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

355

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

121



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

183/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

356

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

122



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

184/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

357

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

123



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

185/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

358

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

124



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

186/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

359

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

125



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

187/262
739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

360

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

126



728960/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

238/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

361

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

127



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

189/262

739636/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

362

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

128



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

190/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

364

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

129



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

191/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

365

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

130



EOI Opening

Date & Time

1i:,tecSr: gtjl;i4, 1,;193.r{}i} ijj1.,- -i, :.- rl$enr'],,.r$r:r..rrr"* $r*yj$r..r"s t*: pr*p*,re:
rs.Sgss$r iJ{? $ f.) j.* r.f* S** iJj* r., i::.r.r i Jr rj

s*Smiff*li:JJ
$'*ri:i;r:itl*ls #Jtfli ${:,l$i,J.l re,e;*ireit' fri S$

t.t t,tttrtt,rt 
"tNature of

Age n cylF i rm/Age n cy/Se rv i ce

Providers eligible

o Qualification Criteria : para 2^3.3 and
Schedule lt

o Eligibility Criteria : para 4.1 to 4.S

Any additional Eligibility

responsiveness Criteria

obtaining the Eor Document ana .rrrffi
eProcurement

Portal and

helpdesk for

Document

availability and

submission

https://eprocur

e.gov.in/eprocu

re/app

iifq"r,'1q::: ,r,it..

f,,ri*ri ii;'

i: {,}i i:.}${r.riirc"r}i

Cost of EOI

Document

(tNR)

Office/ Contact

Person/ email

for

clarifications

Pre-EOt Conference (Clause ZS)

ls a Pre-EOl Conterenee propo,sed

to be held?

Place, tirne, and date of the pre_ l{:ril l"f il ir; 'ir:ls',,}jj.;rrr.. r}i}t;f 1;igJ,3p,a i"li* ll.:i,t;,jl_,{i."l ,}"

$S$url. lrJ rr*iy * l,jrir,,,r] i-{.}ifijrijti{^* r.i l{_} ixt ir*Jd, f,S*r
Iti$.r;j'.iiti iiii,r ,f{.Ji. ! ;ti*rii.i wirllj r..lr,:dc,-il,:$Js nJ fS$

$i,i.! :i r.{.. r-li irt:

Place, time, and date before

which Written queries for the
Pre-EOl conference must be

received

rllr*v*:, i:tfti^rl* ,rII{a"tiliiii r.l. g;.;,,...1,1,.5 r"tt*, f*:

Ortly Ifif,",.rr;it i, i. ,:/.{jr rj;f .ra,:.rr,.,"ritrlu,i_.j

jirtii i{ iil i.t; "."tlr:i' :t}1.r1-.;irn::. {.:,tj# ,:ii.:.i,.tiiii ilj}i-: r$y',r ..i ri i: ',,'1.l-:'

$*' *,,*r i*r1'ujrsg

Place, time, and date before

which registration of participants
Jiill ,,iif ,s '\.p:;" ilj:i{}y*r $$$ seiEie $iis r*rv,.f if ,., ,1r,"/

dN-/ d.\t*l
I-^-
l-

page 25 of 70

A
u>.W ^/ P

d'8

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

131



ffihe Pre{Ol conference must

use T and El

Pr"ptt"t'.^ 
""tsubmission 

and opening o 
'- - -"' --

t' Procuring f;ntitY
F *ar BGrnti, Thr*ugh l-{eaS *f Pr*eu{crnet

ESls t$ be

Addresse$ to
{"s*lr*cl*rs&se rYir

,|i1ttiilt,t-t-r.] 
-j*.1 l,'ttr'' irr"'fsr$rr:r i;rit/npi"r ilxi**}*

s'xils${]j ,+,,

l*slr*c\it:ns

$*r {"}uiirr* $iiii

Sutrnisstnn
**ed *i:*v*J

fSn e-Pr***rsJTttr$f $$

l$el$-attest***

$**unt**rts uptmme$*S {Stms"rse S'S}

{r' *"' l'iri:nliililtJ

i-rfit i,* tr tu 'Yes' ob*ve cnd

o*Li*, ult* row il ir is IVo'

o*o*ui

-ubmitted 

PtrYsi*ntlY
Lrst oi Docurllenls to flte su{Jtr\lr"tt:u Frsv*!u"r he submitte* Ph';sl*nuY ::l

'' 
, rii,,, .*,
j, lr

Ftl fusu*llY ssrne $s f*r

dendJine .f*r ffte g"Si

slrhrxi-lsi*n' f$ rlv*id

.{gr:**Y.r$*rvlr* Sr$virJcrs

p:l*yf*g ein sr]{l-s{}rnssfifit/*

6*rneJ if if ss "Yes'sh*Ye und

i3ili*rls f3rs r*n' if it is N*r'

S$$\isj

l# seif-atterted

copiel of Originals cif uploade*l scanned do*umentE

f* f&e r*rw li rt

r$ ',\s'*ll*v*^l
:.

:,:.:

,{c*eir*ss

Fhyllmi

$yr*1p1,111**r

rt:,.:{,

:.1

i,lg
( *^lsW,/

F,V,*Y
Page 26 of 70

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

132



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

194/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

368

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

133



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

195/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

369

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

134



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

196/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

370

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

135



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

197/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

371

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

136



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

198/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

372

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

137



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

199/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

373

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

138



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

200/262
739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

374

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

139



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

201/262
739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

375

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

140



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

202/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

376

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

141



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

203/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

377

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

142



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

204/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

378

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

143



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

205/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

379

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

144



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

206/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

380

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

145



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

207/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

381

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

146



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

208/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

382

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

147



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

209/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

383

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

148



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

210/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

384

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

149



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

211/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

385

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

150



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

212/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

386

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

151



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

213/262

739637/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

387

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

152



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

214/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

388

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

153



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

215/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

389

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

154



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

216/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

390

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

155



7
2
1
4
0
0
/2

0
2
2
/L

a
n

d
 M

g
m

t.
- 

P
B

S

2
1
7
/2

6
2

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

391

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

156



7
2

1
4

0
0

/2
0

2
2

/L
a

n
d

 M
g

m
t.

- 
P

B
S

2
1

8
/2

6
2

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

392

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

157



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

219/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

393

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

158



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

220/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

394

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

159



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

221/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

395

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

160



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

222/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

396

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

161



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

223/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

397

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

162



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

224/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

398

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

163



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

225/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

399

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

164



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

226/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

400

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

165



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

227/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

401

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

166



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

228/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

402

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

167



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

229/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

403

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

168



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

230/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

404

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

169



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

231/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

405

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

170



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

232/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

406

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

171



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

233/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

407

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

172



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

234/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

408

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

173



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

235/262
739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

409

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

174



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

236/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

410

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

175



721400/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

237/262

739640/2022/Land Mgmt.- PBS

411

741012/2022/Purchase Section - DG DD

176


	PRASAR BHARATI
	DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN
	PURCHASE DIRECTORATE (ENGG.)
	DOORDARSHAN BHAWAN
	NEW DELHI – 110001
	(A) GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS:

